

Leduc's Canada Day Parade

Hosted by:

Alberta Legacy Development Society/Leduc Heritage Grain Elevator (780-980-2679)

Application Entry Deadline is Friday, June 24, 2022.			
Business	Organization Name		
Address			
Name	Phone		
Float	Horse Entry (#) Antique I	Entry	_ Other Entry (describe)
I have read the Rules & Regulations, completed Parade Application and Waiver stating insurance and returned it to the Alberta Legacy Development Society. I will decorate my entry ie: lights, music, and walkers will dress in bright clothing.			

Applicant Waiver

On behalf of the business/organization named above and all participants in the entry, I, the undersigned, agree that neither the Alberta Legacy Development Society/Leduc Heritage Grain Elevator, the Parade Committee, the City of Leduc, nor any agent, partner, affiliate, employee, or volunteer of these groups, assume any responsibility for any personal injury or property damage suffered in connection with the parade or festivities however caused (including negligence and excepting only willful misconduct) and agree to release and hold harmless such parties from any claims for such injury or damage;

Name:

Signature:

Date:

Please provide general insurance information:

Insurance Company:

Policy #/Expiry

Rules & Regulations

Please retain rules for the float operator or other person/s responsible for the parade entry. For the safety and enjoyment of participants and spectators, all parade entry participants must comply: Entries violating these rules will be removed from the parade by Parade Marshall or Committee.

<u>Marshalling</u> starts at 10:00 am (Parade will start at 11:00 am) Prior to 10:00 am, find alternative parking until you're assigned a parade position in the lineup.

<u>Marshalling Area:</u> Leduc Heritage Grain Elevator, 5209-47 St, Leduc, Alberta (refer to map) On arrival, register with the Parade Marshall or designate from the Parade Committee.

<u>Parade Route:</u> (START) at Leduc Heritage Grain Elevator, south on 47 St. Turn west (right) on 50 Ave, travel west to 50 St. Turn north (right) on 50 St., travel north on 50 St. to 52 Ave. (END) Once entered onto the parade route, entries <u>must complete the route</u>—unless the Parade Marshall or Committee removes the entry.

DISPERSAL Route/Area: Turn east (right) onto 52 Ave. Road closed on 52 Ave. between 50 St. and 47 St.

<u>Entry Size</u> should not exceed 4.15 meters (13.5') in overall height (including pop-ups, effects, flames etc.) to safely pass under the streetlights and no wider than 2.59 meters (8.5') before clearance lights are required.

Decorations: Floats to be decorated in a festive theme (lights, music etc.)

<u>Children/Youth</u> must be adequately supervised prior to and during the parade. (Suggested 1 adult to 8 children).

<u>Animals</u> must be kept on a short leash and controlled by the handler. Animals must not roam into parade Spectators/crowds.

<u>Music/Sounds</u> are allowed to be played on the parade route, but <u>not</u> in the marshalling area near animals. Amplified music must be kept at a reasonable level (Parade Committee will determine acceptable level).

<u>Candy/Giveaways</u> distribution is <u>strictly prohibited</u> along the parade route from any parade entry.

Smoking is not allowed on any parade entry, in, or near any motorized entry.

Protective Equipment must be worn for rollerblading, biking, skateboarding, etc.

<u>ATVs/Off-highway vehicles</u> are allowed providing the proper protective equipment is used.

<u>Towing</u> apparatus or tether should not be shorter than 3.04 meters (10') and no londer than 4.57 meters (15'). Towing of any person rollerblading, biking, skateboarding, etc. is <u>not allowed.</u> Towing or related expenses as a result of breakdowns shall be borne by the applicant. The applicant assumes all liability relating to or arising from their involvement in the Canada Day Parade. The applicant shall indemnify and hold harmless the Alberta Legacy Development Society/Leduc Heritage Grain Elevator, the Parade Committee, the City of Leduc, and partners and affiliates of any claims, actions or causes arising from their participation. The proof of insurance provided with your Parade application, indicating that the Alberta Legacy Development Society/Leduc Heritage Grain Elevator and the City of Leduc are named as additional insured under your public liability policy, must be completed and remitted to the Alberta Legacy Development Society/Leduc Heritage Grain Elevator.